

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3292/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2012 in MCRC No.228/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KAUSHAL SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record, anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this matter we had initially granted the petitioner protection from arrest by our order of 25th April, 2012. It appears that the prayer for extension of the same was rejected on 29th May, 2012, during the vacation.

Since we had entertained the matter earlier and thought it fit to grant protection, let the matter be listed for final disposal on 9th January, 2013.

The interim protection given earlier shall stand revived till then.

However, we also make it clear that the petitioner shall co-operate in the investigation and shall report to the Investigating Officer, as and when called upon to do so. At the initial stage he shall report to the I.O. on 11th November, 2012, at 11.00 a.m. at Gol Bazar Police Station, Raipur.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Indu Satija)
|Court Master