

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3292/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2012 in MCRC No.228/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KAUSHAL SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record,anticipatory bail and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER